## PIONEER VALLEY CENTRAL LABOR COUNCIL, AFL-CIO



#### **PRESS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, 01/16/2018

CONTACT
Carol Rickless
(413) 732-7970
mail@pvaflcio.org,
or President Fiore Grassetti
(413) 246-8508.

# Pioneer Valley Central Labor Council, AFL-CIO to hold Legislative Breakfast

Springfield, MA: The Pioneer Valley Central Labor Council, AFL-CIO (PVCLC) will be hosting a Legislative Breakfast on Friday, February 23, 2018 from 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. at The Castle of Knights, 1599 Memorial Drive, Chicopee, MA 01020.

The PVCLC Legislative Breakfast provides local unions, affiliates and community groups with the opportunity to outline their collective concerns to a group of lawmakers and legislative leaders. The labor council is honored to host an event where our local and regional public officials willingly take time out of their schedules to offer their attention to labor's key issues.

The deadline to attend is Friday, February 9, 2018. Price of a ticket is \$25. Go to <a href="www.pvaflcio.org">www.pvaflcio.org</a> or visit our Facebook page at Pioneer Valley AFL-CIO for reservations information. For questions, you can contact us at <a href="mail@pvaflcio.org">mail@pvaflcio.org</a>. Space is limited and no walk-in's will be permitted on the day of the event.

## The Pioneer Valley Central Labor Council - Our Mission

We are the working men and women of the Pioneer Valley. We stand together with anyone committed to our mission to achieve social justice and improve the quality of life for everyone living here. We accomplish our mission by organizing ourselves and with others to gain a stronger, more powerful voice on the job and in the community. By uniting to offset the clout of the well-connected, by fighting together to secure livelihoods that provide us with dignity and respect, and by pooling our resources to further our collective action, we aim to reach our common goal of building the Pioneer Valley into a community that allows each of us to reach our full potential.